- 1 HR82
- 2 174538-1
- 3 By Representative Grimsley
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 23-FEB-16

1 174538-1:n:02/23/2016:DSM/cj LRS2016-795 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING THE OUTSTANDING STUDENTS WHO RECEIVED 8 2016 WIREGRASS BLACK HISTORY STUDENT HONORS. 9 10 11 WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations 12 are herein proudly extended to the outstanding students who 13 received 2016 Wiregrass Black History Student Honors; and 14 WHEREAS, Wiregrass students of all races and 15 denominations were nominated for the accolade based on scholastic achievement, star performance at their school, and 16 17 community service; and WHEREAS, the 7th Annual Wiregrass Black History 18 19 Student Honors Award Program will be held in recognition of 20 these students Saturday, February 27, 2016, at the Dothan High 21 School Auditorium; notably, the student honorees will receive 22 award certificates from state representatives; and 23 WHEREAS, the distinguished honorees include Ahmia 24 Artis, Charles Asuzu, Shiyawna Bilbo-Pittman, Jamale Blake, 25 Jahnair Brascomb, Tykia Brooks, Alexis Byrd, Keyanna Carroll, 26 Gracie Chenoweth, Robert Clayborne, Vincente Cody, Gabrielle

Page 1

1 Coates, Lael KC Cotton, Kenon Douglas, Thomas Dowd, Kayleigh 2 Dunlap, Jacob Gilbreath, Richard Gilbreath, Devaunte Glanton, 3 Shaylan Glanton, Kentrell Glasgow, Bryson Godwin, Atwan Green, Elizabeth Herndon, Moraiah Hogans, Kanil Jones, Ian Kim, 4 Charles Lovett, Jr., TaKiyah Lowe, Rubin McClendon, Tabitha 5 McCrary, Eric McReal, Treazure Powell, Addison Reynolds, Alex 6 7 Reynolds, Ruby Santos, Chenoa Shealey, Honey Rose Smith, Maurissia Snell, Ashley Studivant, Amya Thomas, Lorenzo Wells, 8 9 Jr., Jalah Willliams, Jariah Williams, Renee Williams, Sarina Williams, Alaysha Wilson, and Monya Wimberly; and 10

11 WHEREAS, the 2016 Wiregrass Black History Student 12 Awards Program Honorees espouse admirable qualities such as 13 hard work, diligence, and a sense of community, and these 14 young remarkable scholars are truly deserving of the 15 significant honor bestowed upon them; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the 2016 Wiregrass Black History Student Awards Program Honorees are honored and commended, and it is directed that a copy of this resolution shall be presented to each student in recognition of their success.

Page 2